October 4-5, 2025



Hodgenville, KY 42748

NON-PROFIT BOOTH

Application

Lincoln Days is a 2-Day Event, and you are expected to commit to both days, **Saturday & Sunday**, **October 4-5, 2025** (Please consider this when applying.) Payment of the fee/s herein described registers the non-profit organization as an official Lincoln Days participant and helps to defray the overall costs of the festival production.

Any Food, Craft, Commercial, or Vendor sales or booths are subject to preexisting policies and fees and are NOT INCLUDED in this category.

Non-Profit N	Name:		Telephone: ()	
Contact Per	son:				
Street:			cell: ()	
City/State:		Zip:			
email:					
Repeat exhi	ibitor? Yes No	Do y	ou require electricity?	Yes N	lo
Description	of items giving away (use	reverse if necessary):			
\$25 FEE KY TAX EXEMPT ORGANIZATION (PROVIDE COPY OF EXEMPTION FORM) \$26.50 FEE NON-EXEMPT ORGANIZATION Non-profit groups may give away, free, at no cost, items, or information to the Lincoln Days audience (Examples: water, balloons, event flyers, organizational pamphlets) or sell a service, product, or activity (Examples: Raffles, Dunkin' Booths, Seasonal Plants, etc.) Groups must provide their own tent, tables, chairs, power cables etc. No stakes are allowed in the ground or street. Groups are responsible for keeping their area clean and orderly. Booths must be completely removed Sunday evening following the completion of the festival. (PAYMENT MUST ACCOMPANY APPLICATION WITH YOUR KY TAX EXEMPTION FORM [IF APPLICABLE]) Checks payable to: Lincoln Days Celebration, Inc. Lincoln Days Celebration, Inc., PO Box 176, Hodgenville, KY 42748 Please mark envelope: Attn: NON-PROFIT					
Lincoln Days Celebration, Inc. MUST ALSO HAVE A SIGNED RELEASE OF RESPONSIBILITY ON FILE; THE FORM IS AT THE BOTTOM OF THIS PAGE & MUST BE SIGNED AS PART OF YOUR APPLICATION.					
	LIN	ICOLN DAYS RELEASE OF RESPON	<u> ISIBILITY (*Required)</u>		
damages I may its office	v accrue against any and all personers and Board of Directors, the o	rticipation in the events of the Lincoln Days Cons, businesses, agencies and other participar organizers, sponsors, workers, officials, volunt gout of my participation in the Lincoln Days	nts, including, but not limited t eer helpers, the City of Hodge	to, LINCOLN D. enville, LaRue C	AYS CELEBRATION, INC., County, Kentucky and
S	ignature		Date		
TOXÎĈ, KN	IIVES, SPRAY PAINT, POT a targeted point), PORNO	on a full description of items offered for ATO GUNS, BB GUNS, SIMULATED OGRAPHIC OR PUBLIC NUISANCE IT Days Celebration, Inc. reserves the right the vendor is deemed as non-	WEAPONS (any device w FEMS MAY NOT BE DIS to reject any application or	ith the ability PLAYED OR	to deliver a projectile to SOLD.
Signature			Date		
Return to:	Mail: PO Box 176	Office: 60 Lincoln Square	E-mail:	olndays.org	

Hodgenville, KY 42748